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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFP No. 901711
for

<Hazardous Waste Transportation Disposal 
Networking/Bidders Conference
Held on July 18, 2019 
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), Networking/Bidders Outreach Conference List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  The Networking/Bidders Conference and Vendor Outreach Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp. 


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Networking/Bidders Conference:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1
	Veolia ES Technical Solutions 

3797 Spinnaker Court
Fremont, CA
	Todd Wittekind
	Phone: 510-579-7935

	
	
	
	E-Mail: todd.wittekind@veoliaes.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	2
	ACT
967 Mabury Road,

San Jose, CA
	Omar Numair
	Phone: 408-828-4904

	
	
	
	E-Mail: onumair@ACTenviro.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:  N/A

	3
	NRC
1605 Ferry Point,

Alameda, CA
	Tommy Lamanna
	Phone: 510-676-9905

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tlamanna@nrcc.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: N/A

	4
	NRC

1605 Ferry Point,

Alameda, CA
	
	Phone: 510-685-1047

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rfisher@nrcc.com

	
	
	Rhett Fisher 
	Prime Contractor:  N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: N/A

	5
	Clean Harbors
1010 Commercial St.

San Jose, CA
	
	Phone: 408-857-9805

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Douns.michelle@cleanharbors.com

	
	
	Michelle Douns
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N\A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: N\A

	6
	Stericycle Environmental Solutions,

11855 White Rock Rd.,

Rancho Cordova, CA
	
	Phone: 707-373-1357

	
	
	Priscilla Peterson
	E-Mail: priscilla.peterson@stericycle.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N\A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No



EXHIBIT C

VENDOR BID LIST

RFP No. 901711 – Hazardous Waste Transportation and Disposal

Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have responded to RFPNo. 901711 and/or been issued a copy of this RFP.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 

	RFP No. 901711- Hazardous Waste Transportation and Disposal

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	21st Century EMI
	Linda Brown
	707-748-3040
	535 Getty Ct., # H
	Benicia
	CA
	lbrown2@pscnow.com

	21st Century EMI
	Marc Winkler
	707-748-3040
	535 Getty Ct., # H
	Benicia
	CA
	mwinkler@pscnow.com

	Advanced Chemical Transport
	Bruce Wescott
	209-628-8032
	1210 Elko Dr.
	Sunnyvale
	CA
	bwescott@advancedchemical.net

	Advanced Chemical Transport
	Juliana Cayetano
	408-548-5050 
	1210 Elko Drive
	Sunnyvale
	CA
	jcayetano@advancedchemical.net

	Advanced Chemical Transport
	Jared Carson
	408-470-8979
	1210 Elko Drive
	Sunnyvale
	CA
	jcarson@advancedchemical.net

	Clean Harbors Environmental 
	Mark Mooney
	408-210-2223
	1030 Commercial St., # 107
	San Jose
	CA
	 

	Clean Harbors Environmental 
	James L. Andrews 
	408-595-4545
	1030 Commercial St., # 107
	San Jose
	CA
	andrews.james@cleanharbors.com

	Clean Harbors Environmental 
	Curt Lock
	408-592-2585
	1010 Commercial St.
	San Jose
	CA
	lock.curt@cleanharbors.com

	Dillard Environmental Services
	Melissa Roach
	510-433-5054
	3640 Grand Ave., # 105
	Oakland
	CA
	melissar@dillardenv.com

	Dillard Environmental Services
	David Williamson
	925-382-1476
	3640 Grand Ave., # 105
	Oakland
	CA
	davidw@dillardenv.com

	DirtMarket
	Kayvan Sehhat
	408-455-9073
	37 South 4th St.
	Campbell
	CA
	ksehhat@dirtmarket.com

	Envirosolve, Inc.
	J. Scott Logan
	918-587-9664
	2120 Southwest Blvd.
	Tulsa
	OK
	slogan@medserve.com

	Envirosolve, Inc.
	Don Riker
	 
	2120 Southwest Blvd.
	Tulsa
	OK
	driker@medserve.com 

	GEM
	Gene Batti
	408-203-6079
	8356 Central Ave.
	Newark
	CA
	eugene.batti@go-gem.com

	Integrated Wast Control 
	Carolyn Beoris
	510-583-7980
	1273 Industrial Pkwy W, # 200
	Hayward
	CA
	carolyn@iwcbiowaste.com

	Morgan Environmental Services
	Kendra
	740-596-2423
	1601 Poplar St.
	Oakland
	CA
	morganenvironmental7@aol.com

	Morgan Environmental Services
	Tom Morgan
	510-267-0134
	1601 Poplar St.
	Oakland
	CA
	morganenviro@aol.com

	MS Environmental Solutions
	Kimberly Goodrich
	925-685-1376
	1900 Bate Ave., Ste L
	Concord
	CA
	kimberly.goodrich@mses-inc.com 

	North State Environmental
	Frank Balistreri
	650-588-2838
	220 S. Spruce Ave., Ste. 200
	South SF
	CA
	nsehome@aol.com

	North State Environmental
	Dot Sunleung
	650-588-2838
	220 S. Spruce Ave., Ste. 200
	South SF
	CA
	insedotsun@gmail.com

	PARC Services
	Jack Cook
	925-371-4610
	253 Rickenbacker Cir., Ste. B
	Livermore
	CA
	jcook@parcservices.com

	PSC Environmental Services
	Leslie Fischer
	925-350-1559
	11855 White Rock Rd.
	Rancho Cordova
	CA
	leslie.fischer@pscnow.com

	PSC Environmental Services
	Priscilla Peterson
	916-351-0980
	11855 White Rock Rd.
	Rancho Cordova
	CA
	priscilla.peterson@pscnow.com

	PSC Environmental Services
	Sue Bruning
	419-304-9162
	5151 San Felipe, Ste. 11
	Houston
	TX
	sue.bruning@pscnow.com

	Rineco Chemical Industries
	Kelly Bailey
	800-377-4692
	819 Vulcan Rd.
	Benton
	AR
	kbailey@rineco.com 

	The Environmental Quality 
	Nanette Myers
	734-329-8087
	36255 Michigan Ave.
	Wayne
	MI
	nanette.myers@eqonline.com

	Veolia ES Technical Solutions
	Carly Moss
	501-529-9211
	 
	 
	CA
	Carly.Moss@VeoliaES.com

	Veolia ES Technical Solutions
	Tim Perez
	916-803-2168
	1125 Hensley St.
	Richmond
	CA
	tim.perez@veoliaes.com

	Veolia ES Technical Solutions
	Bruce Roberts
	714-379-6000
	 
	 
	 
	bruce.roberts@veoliaes.com

	Veolia ES Technical Solutions
	Todd Wittekind
	510-579-7935
	3797 Spinnaker Court
	Fremont
	CA
	todd.wittekind@veoliaes.com

	ACT
	Omar Numair
	408-828-4904
	967 Mabury Road
	San Jose
	CA
	onumair@ACTenviro.com

	NRC 
	Tommy Lamanna
	510-676-9905
	1605 Ferry Point 
	Alameda
	CA
	tlamanna@nrcc.com

	NRC
	Rhett Fisher
	510-685-1047
	1605 Ferry Point 
	Alameda
	CA
	rfisher@nrcc.com

	Clean Harbors
	Michelle Douns 
	408-857-9805
	1010 Commercial St.
	San Jose
	CA
	Douns.michelle@cleanharbors.com

	Stericycle Environmental Solutions
	Priscilla Peterson
	707-373-1357
	11855 White Rock Rd.
	Rancho Cordova
	CA
	priscilla.peterson@stericycle.com
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